

17.04.2025  
Sl. No.41  
Ct. No.15  
S.A.

**WPA 4719 of 2025**

**Leprosy Mission Trust India**  
**-vs-**  
**The West Bengal State Electricity**  
**Distribution Company Limited & Ors.**

Ms. Aasia Hasan  
Ms. Akansha Yadav

...for the petitioner

Mr. Srijan Nayak  
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

...for WBSEDCL

WBSEDCL shall file a report in the form of an affidavit in response to the allegations made in this writ petition within a period of three weeks from date.

The electricity connection of the petitioner shall not be disconnected subject to payment of regular electricity bills.

Liberty to mention.

**(Kausik Chanda, J.)**