

M/L.74.
January 06, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 4719 of 2025

Leprosy Mission Trust India
Vs.
WBSEDCL & Ors.

Ms. Akansha Yadav
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak
Ms. Rituparna Maitra
... for the WBSEDCL

Affidavit-in-Opposition filed by WBSEDCL
be kept with the records.

As prayed for by the petitioner, the time to
file Affidavit-in-Reply stands extended till 27
January, 2026.

Let this matter appear on 28 January,
2026.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)