

D/L.16.
February 10, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 4719 of 2025

Leprosy Mission Trust India
Vs.
WBSEDCL & Ors.

Ms. Aasia Hasan
Ms. Akansha Yadav
Ms. Sakshi Tiwari
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak
Ms. Rituparna Maitra
... for the WBSEDCL

The Report filed on behalf of WBSEDCL be kept with the record. A copy of the same be circulated to all the parties.

On behalf of the writ petitioner, a chart showing the dues from 19th March, 2007 till 4th February, 2026 is handed over to Court. A copy of the same is also furnished to WBSEDCL.

The WBSEDCL seeks an opportunity to take instructions in the matter after consulting the Superintending Engineer (Commercial) as well as the Divisional Engineer (Commercial), Bankura Region.

In view of the prayer for adjournment, let this matter appear on 23rd February, 2026.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)