

D/L.01.  
February 25, 2026.  
KAUSHIK

**WPA No. 4719 of 2025**

Leprosy Mission Trust India  
Vs.  
WBSEDCL & Ors.

Ms. Aasia Hasan  
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak  
... for the WBSEDCL

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the petitioner, the time to file the Supplementary Affidavit in terms of the order dated 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026 stands extended till 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to try to amicably resolve their differences by approaching the Superintending Engineer (Commercial), Bankura Region, WBSEDCL and the Divisional Engineer (Commercial), WBSEDCL.

WBSEDCL is directed to file a Report in terms of the above direction.

The petitioner unequivocally undertakes to arrange a meeting in terms of the above direction.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**