

09.04.2026

Ct. No. 7
Sl. No. 38
RANJAN

WPA 4719 of 2025

**LEPROSY MISSION TRUST INDIA
VS.
THE WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS.**

Mr. Mainak Bose
Ms. Akansha Yadav
Ms. Asia Hasan

....for the Petitioner

Mr. Srijan Nayak
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

....for the WBSEDCL

Heard the parties. Let this matter appear on
May 04, 2026 "For Further Hearing."

Without prejudice to the rights and
contentions, the parties are requested to try to
amicably resolve their differences.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)