

WPA 4719 of 2025

**THE LEPROSY MISSION TRUST INDIA SOCIETY
-Vs.-
The West Bengal State Electricity Distribution
Company Limited And Ors.**

Mr. Mainak Bose
Ms. Aisa Hasan
Mr. Akansha Yadav

...for the petitioner

Mr. Srijan Nayak
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra
...for the WBSEDCL

As prayed for by the WBSEDCL, there has been no progress of the ongoing talks of settlement, let this matter appear on 11th June, 2026.

Both parties are directed to file their Written Notes of Submissions.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions, the parties are also requested to explore the possibility of any further settlement.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)